508432936 03/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI87645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luciana Carina Bazoberry Schmidt	03/08/2024
Andrew Castellani McSween	03/08/2024
Jason Michael Jasinek	03/08/2024
Albert Penmelton Mendall III	03/11/2024
Marc Carl Batten	03/08/2024
Bojan Kaljevic	03/11/2024
Mihailo Vasiljevi#	03/11/2024
Vladimir Nikic	03/11/2024
Scott Patrick Dawson	03/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Intercontinental Exchange Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5660 New Northside Drive NW, 3rd Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18602345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156563301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156563385

Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Taufer

Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 2: 1650 Market Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IDC-23-1395 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Nunez

PATENT

REEL: 066732 FRAME: 0636 508432936

SIGNATURE:	Nancy Nunez
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2024
Total Attachments: 2	

source=COMBINEDDECLARATIONASSIGNMENTwithSN#page1.tif

source=COMBINEDDECLARATIONASSIGNMENTwithSN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066732 FRAME: 0637

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

of	New York, NY
of	C icago, IL
of	Elk Grove Village, IL
of	Hayward, CA
of	San Jose, CA
of	Belgrade, Serbia
of	Belgrade, Serbia
of	Valjevo, Serbia
of	Trumansburg, NY
	of of of of of of

(ereinafter referred to as "t e undersigned"), ave made an invention entitled INTERACTIVE MAP INTERFACE INCORPORATING CUSTOMIZABLE GEOSPATIAL DATA, identified in US Application No. 18/602,345 , (DLA Piper is aut orized to insert t e US Serial No. w en known),

t e above-identified application was made or aut orized to be made by t e persons executing t is Declaration;

we believe t at we are t e original joint inventors of a claimed invention in t e application;

we ereby acknowledge t at any willful false statement made in t is Declaration is punis able under 18 USC $\S1001$ by fine or imprisonment of not more t an five (5) years, or bot .

WHEREAS, Intercontinental Exc ange Holdings, Inc., wit offices at 5660 New Nort side Drive NW, 3rd Floor, Atlanta, GA 30328 (ereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring t e entire rig t, title and interest in said invention, said US application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of ot er good and valuable consideration, receipt of w ic is ereby acknowledged, t e undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does ereby sell, assign and transfer to t e assignee t e entire rig t, title and interest, for t e United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said US application, all divisions and continuations t ereof, all rig ts to claim priority based t ereon, all rig ts to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues t ereof, issuing for said invention in t e United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

ACTIVE\1607855637.1

It is agreed t at t e undersigned s all be legally bound, upon request of t e assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative t ereof, to supply all information and evidence of w ic t e undersigned as knowledge or possession, relating to t e making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating t ereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent t e invention in t e United States of America and foreign countries in t e name of t e assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out t e intent of t is instrument. If t e undersigned includes more t an one individual, t ese obligations s all apply to all of t e undersigned bot individually and collectively.

T e rig ts and property erein conveyed by t e undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on t e dates set fort below.

03/08/2024	Luciana Bazoberry
Date	Luciana Carina Bazoberry Schmidt
03/08/2024	Andrew McSween
Date	Andrew Castellani McSween
03/08/2024	Jason Jasinsk
Date	Jason Michael Jasinek
03/11/2024	al P. Mentall
Date	Albert Penmelton Mendall III
03/08/2024	Marc Carl Batten
Date	Marc Carl Batten
03/11/2024	BKaljević Bojan Kaljevic
Date	Bojan Kaljevic
03/11/2024	MBacusebut
Date	Mihailo Yasiljević
03/11/2024	Hund IS
Date	Vladimir Nikic
03/08/2024	Latt a
Date	Scott Patrick Dawson

2

RECORDED: 03/12/2024